BROCHURE PRODUIT 2022.7
Durabilité et énergie
by
Engels Group BV a été fondée à Anvers en 1927. Après
été établi pendant 95 ans au Paardenmarkt à Anvers,
nous avons déménagé en mai 2022 à notre nouveau
centre de distribution à Malle. Avec 80 employés nous
réalisons un chiffre d’affaires de plus de 50 millions

Factory:
Product:
Type designation:
FOXESS CO., LTD.
Room A203, Building C, No 205, Binhai Six Road, New Airport lndustry
Area, Longwan District, Wenzhou, Zhejiang Province
FOXESS CO., LTD.
Room A203, Building C, No 205, Binhai Six Road, New Airport lndustry
Area, Longwan District, Wenzhou, Zhejiang Province
FOXESS CO., LTD.
Room A203, Building C, No 205, Binhai Six Road, New Airport lndustry
Area, Longwan District, Wenzhou, Zhejiang Province
Storage lnverter
H1-5.0-E1, H1-4.6-E1, H1-3.7-E, H1-3.0-E
AC1-5.0-E1, AC1-4.6-E1, AC1-3.7-E, AC1-3.0-E
AIO-H1-5.0E, AIO-H1-4.6E, AIO-H1-3.7, AIO-H1-3.0
AIO-AC1-5.0E, AIO-AC1-4.6E, AIO-AC1-3.7, AIO-AC1-3.0
Certification program: BOS-P-01 Rev. 00
Certification fundamental(s): EN 50549-1 :2019+AC:2019-04 with deviations of grid protection settings
according to C10/11 :2019 edition 2.2 used for Belgium (Synergrid)
See test report for detailed information.
This document is based on the evaluation of the samples of the above mentioned product(s). lt does not
imply an assessment of the mass-production of the product(s), and it does not permit the use of a TÜV
NORD mark. The holder of this document may use it in connection with the related test report(s).
Renewable Energy
ESS-T-005 COC Page 1 of 1
TÜV NORD (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD.
Member of TÜV NORD Group
Tel: +86-571-85386989
Fax: +86-571-85386986
www.tuv- nord.com/cn
P.R. China
Version 1.4
DEKRA Testing and Certification (Shanghai) Ltd.
Kreny Lin
Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this attestation and adjoining reports is allowed   Page 1 of 3
DEKRA Testing and Certification (Shanghai) Ltd.
3F #250 Jiangchangsan Road  Shibei Hi-Tech Park, 200436  Jing'an District, Shanghai, China
T +86 21 6056 7666  F +86 21 6056 7555  www.dekra-product-safety.com
ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY
Issued to: FOXESS CO., LTD.
No.939, Jinhai Third Road, New Airport Industry Area, Longwan District, Wenzhou,
Zhejiang, China
For the product: Storage inverter
Trade name:
Type/Model:
Ratings:
Manufactured by:
Requirements:
H3-5.0-E, H3-6.0-E, H3-8.0-E, H3-10.0-E, H3-12.0-E
AC3-5.0-E, AC3-6.0-E, AC3-8.0-E, AC3-10.0-E, AC3-12.0-E
See Annex
FOXESS CO., LTD.
No.939, Jinhai Third Road, New Airport Industry Area, Longwan District, Wenzhou,
Zhejiang, China